Catalog Number
Project Type
FEATURES & SPECIFICATIONS
DESCRIPTION ─ The RC8R is an 8“ LED, Non-IC Commercial Flat Frame-in Kit and is
available with multiple Trim styles. Designed for use in non-insulated ceilings, Insulation
material must be kept a minimum of 3” from fixture. Available with a 14W, 23W, 30W
or 45W high efficacy LED engine and universal, dimmable drivers. The special opti-
cal diffuser produces high lumen transmission and even illumination. Suitable for Wet

                        Flat Frame-in
                        Down Light Kit
Ordering Information
Model
Example : LEDH-CFK8-14-830UTD ** Consult factory for other Color Temperatures and Finishes
27 = 2700K
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
40 = 4000K
Color Temp.**
-14 = 14W
-23 = 23W
-30 = 30W
-45 = 45W
-Watts
-8 = 80
-9 = 90
-CRI
-HC = Haze Clear
-WH = White Painted
-Reflector Finish**
LEDT-R84-HC-WH
LEDT-R84
LEDT-R814
LEDT-R841
LEDT-R822
LEDT-R836
LEDT-R840
Trim
-WH = White
-BK  = Black
Baffle Finish for
LEDT-R814 & R841
Optional
Metal Trim Ring Finish
-WH = White Plastic Trim Ring
            (Standard)
-WMR = White Metal Ring
-SN = Satin Nickel
-CH = Chrome
-SF = Polished Self-Flange
8” LED Commercial Flat Frame-in Kit
LEDH-CFK8 ETL Listed for installation in the following Lumtech standard architectural housings;
    • 8” : FH-VC8, FH-VA8, FH-VAR8, FH-HA8, FH-HAR8, FH-HC8, IH-VF8300, IH-VA8300, IH-VAR8300, IH-HF8300, IH-HA8300,
             IH-HAR8300, MH-VF8, MH-VA8, MH-VAR8, MH-(HF8, HA8, HAR8)
LEDH-CFK8 ETL Listed for retrokit in the following 8” architectural housing;
    • H a l o       : PD7V142E, PD7V120, PD7V501E, PD7V701E, PD7V1001E, PD7V70XIE, PD7V100X1E
    • J u n o       : CV8-126/32/42T, TC908, MX8-(70,100), M8-(70,100)
    • Lithonia   : LP8F, CCR82, LP8H, LP8
HOUSING COMPATIBILITY for the LEDH-CFK8 RETROKIT ONLY
TRIM * Wide beam reflector is standard. Also available narrow beam in reflector(consult with factory).
Wall Wash w /

                        Flat Frame-in
                        Down Light Kit
Ordering Information
Model
Example : LEDH-CFK8-14-830UTD ** Consult factory for other Color Temperatures and Finishes
27 = 2700K
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
40 = 4000K
Color Temp.**
-14 = 14W
-23 = 23W
-30 = 30W
-45 = 45W
-Watts
-8 = 80
-9 = 90
-CRI
-HC = Haze Clear
-WH = White Painted
-Reflector Finish**
LEDT-R84-HC-WH
LEDT-R84
LEDT-R814
LEDT-R841
LEDT-R822
LEDT-R836
LEDT-R840
Trim
-WH = White
-BK  = Black
Baffle Finish for
LEDT-R814 & R841
Optional
Metal Trim Ring Finish
-WH = White Plastic Trim Ring
            (Standard)
-WMR = White Metal Ring
-SN = Satin Nickel
-CH = Chrome
-SF = Polished Self-Flange
8” LED Commercial Flat Frame-in Kit
LEDH-CFK8 ETL Listed for installation in the following Lumtech standard architectural housings;
    • 8” : FH-VC8, FH-VA8, FH-VAR8, FH-HA8, FH-HAR8, FH-HC8, IH-VF8300, IH-VA8300, IH-VAR8300, IH-HF8300, IH-HA8300,
             IH-HAR8300, MH-VF8, MH-VA8, MH-VAR8, MH-(HF8, HA8, HAR8)
LEDH-CFK8 ETL Listed for retrokit in the following 8” architectural housing;
    • H a l o       : PD7V142E, PD7V120, PD7V501E, PD7V701E, PD7V1001E, PD7V70XIE, PD7V100X1E
    • J u n o       : CV8-126/32/42T, TC908, MX8-(70,100), M8-(70,100)
    • Lithonia   : LP8F, CCR82, LP8H, LP8
HOUSING COMPATIBILITY for the LEDH-CFK8 RETROKIT ONLY
TRIM * Wide beam reflector is standard. Also available narrow beam in reflector(consult with factory).
Wall Wash w /

                        Flat Frame-in
                        Down Light Kit
Ordering Information
Model
Example : LEDH-CFK8-14-830UTD ** Consult factory for other Color Temperatures and Finishes
27 = 2700K
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
40 = 4000K
Color Temp.**
-14 = 14W
-23 = 23W
-30 = 30W
-45 = 45W
-Watts
-8 = 80
-9 = 90
-CRI
-HC = Haze Clear
-WH = White Painted
-Reflector Finish**
LEDT-R84-HC-WH
LEDT-R84
LEDT-R814
LEDT-R841
LEDT-R822
LEDT-R836
LEDT-R840
Trim
-WH = White
-BK  = Black
Baffle Finish for
LEDT-R814 & R841
Optional
Metal Trim Ring Finish
-WH = White Plastic Trim Ring
            (Standard)
-WMR = White Metal Ring
-SN = Satin Nickel
-CH = Chrome
-SF = Polished Self-Flange
8” LED Commercial Flat Frame-in Kit
LEDH-CFK8 ETL Listed for installation in the following Lumtech standard architectural housings;
    • 8” : FH-VC8, FH-VA8, FH-VAR8, FH-HA8, FH-HAR8, FH-HC8, IH-VF8300, IH-VA8300, IH-VAR8300, IH-HF8300, IH-HA8300,
             IH-HAR8300, MH-VF8, MH-VA8, MH-VAR8, MH-(HF8, HA8, HAR8)
LEDH-CFK8 ETL Listed for retrokit in the following 8” architectural housing;
    • H a l o       : PD7V142E, PD7V120, PD7V501E, PD7V701E, PD7V1001E, PD7V70XIE, PD7V100X1E
    • J u n o       : CV8-126/32/42T, TC908, MX8-(70,100), M8-(70,100)
    • Lithonia   : LP8F, CCR82, LP8H, LP8
HOUSING COMPATIBILITY for the LEDH-CFK8 RETROKIT ONLY
TRIM * Wide beam reflector is standard. Also available narrow beam in reflector(consult with factory).
Wall Wash w /

                        Flat Frame-in
                        Down Light Kit
Ordering Information
Model
Example : LEDH-CFK8-14-830UTD ** Consult factory for other Color Temperatures and Finishes
27 = 2700K
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
40 = 4000K
Color Temp.**
-14 = 14W
-23 = 23W
-30 = 30W
-45 = 45W
-Watts
-8 = 80
-9 = 90
-CRI
-HC = Haze Clear
-WH = White Painted
-Reflector Finish**
LEDT-R84-HC-WH
LEDT-R84
LEDT-R814
LEDT-R841
LEDT-R822
LEDT-R836
LEDT-R840
Trim
-WH = White
-BK  = Black
Baffle Finish for
LEDT-R814 & R841
Optional
Metal Trim Ring Finish
-WH = White Plastic Trim Ring
            (Standard)
-WMR = White Metal Ring
-SN = Satin Nickel
-CH = Chrome
-SF = Polished Self-Flange
TK RC8R 01 HC WH
Specular Open
Reflector
6” LED Commercial Flat Frame-in Kit
LEDH-CFK6 ETL Listed for installation in the following Lumtech standard architectural housings;
    • 6” : FH-VC6, FH-VA6, FH-VAR6, FH-HC6, FH-HA6, FH-HAR6, IH-VF6150, IH-VA6150, IH-VAR6150, IH-HA6150, IH-HAR6150,
             MH-VF6, MH-VA6, MH-VAR6, MH-HF6, MH-HA6, MH-HAR6
LEDH-CFK6 ETL Listed for retrokit in the following 6” architectural housing;
    • H a l o       : PD6V142E, PD6V120, PD6V501E, PD6V701E, PD6V1001E
    • J u n o       : CV6-118T, CV6-126Q, CV6-126/32T, TC906, MX6-(50,70,100), M6-(70,100)
    • Lithonia   : LP6F, CCR62, LP6H, LP6, LV
HOUSING COMPATIBILITY for the LEDH-CFK6 RETROKIT ONLY
TRIM * Wide beam reflector is standard. Also available narrow beam in reflector(consult with factory).
Wall Wash w /

                        Flat Frame-in
                        Down Light Kit
Ordering Information
Model
Example : LEDH-CFK6-14-830UTD ** Consult factory for other Color Temperatures and Finishes
UTD = 120~277VAC, Triac:
            10-100% Dimming
             (14, 23 & 30W only)
UZTD = 120~277V, 0-10V,
              Triac & ELV:
              1-100% Dimming
*- Option
-EM = Emergency
            battery backup
Driver*
27 = 2700K
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
40 = 4000K
Color Temp.**
-14 = 14W
-23 = 23W
-30 = 30W
-45 = 45W
-Watts
-8 = 80
-9 = 90
-CRI
-HC = Haze Clear
-WH = White Painted
-Reflector Finish**
LEDT-R64-HC-WH
LEDT-R64
LEDT-R614
LEDT-R641
LEDT-R622
LEDT-R636
LEDT-R640
Trim
-WH = White
-BK  = Black
Baffle Finish for
LEDT-R614 & R641
Optional
Metal Trim Ring Finish
-WH = White Plastic Trim Ring
            (Standard)
-WMR = White Metal Ring
-SN = Satin Nickel
-CH = Chrome
-SF = Polished Self-Flange
6” LED Commercial Flat Frame-in Kit
LEDH-CFK6 ETL Listed for installation in the following Lumtech standard architectural housings;
    • 6” : FH-VC6, FH-VA6, FH-VAR6, FH-HC6, FH-HA6, FH-HAR6, IH-VF6150, IH-VA6150, IH-VAR6150, IH-HA6150, IH-HAR6150,
             MH-VF6, MH-VA6, MH-VAR6, MH-HF6, MH-HA6, MH-HAR6
LEDH-CFK6 ETL Listed for retrokit in the following 6” architectural housing;
    • H a l o       : PD6V142E, PD6V120, PD6V501E, PD6V701E, PD6V1001E
    • J u n o       : CV6-118T, CV6-126Q, CV6-126/32T, TC906, MX6-(50,70,100), M6-(70,100)
    • Lithonia   : LP6F, CCR62, LP6H, LP6, LV
HOUSING COMPATIBILITY for the LEDH-CFK6 RETROKIT ONLY
TRIM * Wide beam reflector is standard. Also available narrow beam in reflector(consult with factory).
Wall Wash w /

                        Flat Frame-in
                        Down Light Kit
Ordering Information
Model
Example : LEDH-CFK6-14-830UTD ** Consult factory for other Color Temperatures and Finishes
UTD = 120~277VAC, Triac:
            10-100% Dimming
             (14, 23 & 30W only)
UZTD = 120~277V, 0-10V,
              Triac & ELV:
              1-100% Dimming
*- Option
-EM = Emergency
            battery backup
Driver*
27 = 2700K
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
40 = 4000K
Color Temp.**
-14 = 14W
-23 = 23W
-30 = 30W
-45 = 45W
-Watts
-8 = 80
-9 = 90
-CRI
-HC = Haze Clear
-WH = White Painted
-Reflector Finish**
LEDT-R64-HC-WH
LEDT-R64
LEDT-R614
LEDT-R641
LEDT-R622
LEDT-R636
LEDT-R640
Trim
-WH = White
-BK  = Black
Baffle Finish for
LEDT-R614 & R641
Optional
Metal Trim Ring Finish
-WH = White Plastic Trim Ring
            (Standard)
-WMR = White Metal Ring
-SN = Satin Nickel
-CH = Chrome
-SF = Polished Self-Flange
TK RC8R 02 HC WH
Wall Wash w /
Reflector Plate
3500K and 4000K
RC8R 14 30 RC8R 30 30 RC8R 23 30 RC8R 45 30